German-Taiwanese Dialogue Platform

Partnering with Taiwan

3rd Berlin Taiwan Conference Thursday, December 5 – Friday, December 6, 2024

With kind support from



✓ Deutsch-Taiwanische Gesellschaft e.V. 德台協會



Day 1 | Thursday, December 5, 2024

Venue: Europäisches Haus, Unter den Linden 78, 10117 Berlin

9:00 – 9:30 am	Arrival
9:30 – 9:35 am	Opening
	Dr. Christian JOHANN Host & Moderator, Europäische Akademie Berlin
9:35 – 10:00 am	Welcome
	Reinhard BÜTIKOFER Co-Chair of the German-Taiwanese Dialogue Platform
	Prof. Dr. SHIEH Jhy-Wey Representative of Taiwan, Taipei Representative Office in the Federal Republic of Germany
10:00 – 10:30 pm	Keynote: Taiwan as Partner
	Frank HARTMANN Head of Department, Federal Foreign Office
10:30 – 12:00 am	1 st Panel: Transitional Justice
	Dr. Ralf POSSEKEL Head of Funding, EVZ Foundation
	Prof. Dr. CHEN Chun-Hung Soochow University (Taipei), Former Director of the National Human Rights Museum
	Dr. Anna KAMINSKY Director, The Federal Foundation for the Study of the Communist Dictatorship in Germany
	Moderated by: Prof. Dr. Josie-Marie PERKUHN University of Trier
12:00 – 1:00 pm	Light lunch / finger food

1:00 – 1:30 pm	Keynote: The Present Situation of Taiwan's Human Rights Protection and Security Maintenance
	Minister LIN Ming-Hsin Minister without portfolio, Executive Yuan ROC
1:30 – 3:00 pm	2 nd Panel: Municipal Governance - How to serve the citizens best?
	CHEN Shi-Xuan, New Taipei City Councilor and Chairperson of the TPP's New Taipei City Branch
	HSU Hung-Ting (tbc) Taipei City Council, KMT
	HUANG, Po-YU Changhua County Councilor, DPP
	Stefanie REMLINGER District Mayor of Berlin-Mitte
	Dirk HILBERT (tbc) Mayor of Dresden
	Moderated by: Claudia WESSLING Director Communications and Publications, MERICS
3:00 – 3:30 pm	Coffee break
3:30 – 4:00 pm	Keynote: Fostering a resilient tech ecosystem among countries with shared values: A "Glocal" perspective from Taiwan, looking beyond the chip wars.
	Prof. Dr. LIN Minn-Tsong Co-Chair of the German-Taiwanese Dialogue Platform
4:00 – 5:00 pm	Keynote and Discussion: Does United Nations resolution 2758 legitimize Beijing's claims on Taiwan?
	Jan Maarten PATERNOTTE Member of the House of Representatives of the Netherlands, former parliamentary leader of Democrats 66

Day 2 | Friday, December 6, 2024

Venue: Abgeordnetenhaus von Berlin, Niederkirchnerstr. 5, 10117 Berlin

8:30 – 9:00 am	Arrival
9:00 – 9:05 am	Opening
9:05 – 10:15 am	3 rd Panel: Civil protection
	Roderich KIESEWETTER, MdB Member of the German Bundestag, CDU
	Dr. Marcus FABER, MdB Member of the German Bundestag, FDP, Chair of the Bundestag's Defense Committee
	TSENG Po-Yu Advisor for the Civilian Force Training & Utilization section of the Whole- of-Society Defense Resilience Committee
	Aliona HLIVCO Founder & CEO St. James's Foreign Policy Group
	Moderated by: Dr. Christina Catherine KRAUSE Head of Department International Politics and Security Affairs, Konrad- Adenauer-Stiftung e.V.
10:15 – 10:45 am	Keynote: German-Taiwanese Economic Cooperation
	Prof. Dr. Wolfgang NIEDERMARK Member of the Executive Board, Federation of German Industries (BDI)
10:45 – 11:00 am	Coffee break

11: 00– 12:00 am	4 th Panel: Literature and its impact
	Stephan THOME Author, Taipei
	WU Ming-Yi Author, Taipei
	Moderated by Angela KÖCKRITZ Senior Reporter, China Table
12:00 – 13:00 pm	5 th Panel: Cooperation in Science and Research
	Dr. PONG Suang-Jing National Science and Technology Council (NSTC), Taiwan, Germany Office
	Prof. Dr. LIN Minn-Tsong Co-Chair of the German-Taiwanese Dialogue Platform
	Armin REINARTZ Federal Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF)
	Yvonne MAGWAS, MdB Member of the German Bundestag, CDU
	Moderated by Dr. Daniela SACCÀ Desk Officer Southeast and East Asia, Friedrich Naumann Foundation for Freedom
13:00 – 13:15 pm	Summary
	Reinhard BÜTIKOFER Co-Chair of the German-Taiwanese Dialogue Platform

Registration

<u>Link</u>

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Dr. Christian JOHANN Phone.: +49 030 89 59 51 12 E-Mail: christian.johann@eab-berlin.eu

Ute BÖHR Phone.: +49 030 89 59 51 33 E-Mail: ute.boehr@eab-berlin.eu